
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000446-2021 

Contract

Provision of Specialist Utility Advice

Glasgow City Council
East Renfrewshire Council
South Lanarkshire Council
East Dunbartonshire Council
Renfrewshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000446
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028912  
Published 11 January 2021, 9:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Glasgow City Council

Chief Executives Department, City Chambers

Glasgow

G2 1DU

Email

steven.chandler@glasgow.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1412876403

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000446-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000446-2021
mailto:steven.chandler@glasgow.gov.uk


Page 2 to 14

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.glasgow.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0019
6

I.1) Name and addresses

East Renfrewshire Council

Eastwood HQ, Eastwood Park,

Giffnock

G46 6UG

Email

ercprocurement@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1415778590

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
mailto:ercprocurement@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 14

Main address

http://www.eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0018
3

I.1) Name and addresses

South Lanarkshire Council

Council Headquarters, Almada Street

Hamilton

ML3 0AA

Email

procurement_service@southlanarkshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1698454459

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southlanarkshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0041
0

EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
mailto:procurement_service@southlanarkshire.gov.uk
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 4 to 14

I.1) Name and addresses

East Dunbartonshire Council

Civic & Corporate Headquarters, Southbank Marina,12 Strathkelvin Place

Kirkintilloch

G66 1TJ

Email

procurement@eastdunbarton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1415745750

Fax

+44 1415745529

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.eastdunbarton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0022
5

I.1) Name and addresses

Renfrewshire Council

mailto:procurement@eastdunbarton.gov.uk
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 5 to 14

Renfrewshire House, Cotton Street

Paisley

PA1 1JB

Email

cpu@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3003000300

Fax

+44 1415745529

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.renfrewshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0040
0

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

mailto:cpu@renfrewshire.gov.uk
EXTLINK
EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 6 to 14

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Specialist Utility Advice

Reference number

GCC004354CPU

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Glasgow City Council is seeking tender bids to establish a ranked Framework Agreement
with one or more Service Providers to ensure a means via which Work Packages can be
direct awarded for the Provision of Specialist Utility Advice on behalf of Glasgow City
Council and a number of participating authorities.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £950,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services



Page 7 to 14

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

Main site or place of performance

City of Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Description of the procurement stated only in the procurement documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Approach & Methodology / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Project Team Expertise / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Approach to Risk Management / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Fair Work Practices / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Economic operators may be excluded from this competition if they are in any of the
situations referred to in regulation 58 of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015



Page 8 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 115-280642

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:280642-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 9 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GCC004354CPU

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DSSR

9 Crown Terrace

Glasgow

G12 9EY

Email

g.smith@dssr.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:g.smith@dssr.co.uk


Page 10 to 14

+44 1413346161

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - SCOTLAND

National registration number

00969595

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Allen Gordon LLP

Suite 3, Saltire House, Whitefriars Business Park

Perth

PH2 0PA

Email

Stephen.munro@allengordon.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1738639881

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

mailto:Stephen.munro@allengordon.co.uk


Page 11 to 14

SO301562

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

George Corderoy & Co

9 Marshalsea Road

London

SE1 1EP

Email

james.aldous-ball@corderoy.com

Telephone

+44 7801336388

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stantec

Lomond House, 9, George Square

Glasgow

G2 1DY

mailto:james.aldous-ball@corderoy.com


Page 12 to 14

Email

michael.parkinson@stantec.com

Telephone

+44 7771820719

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

0188070

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £950,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £950,000

mailto:michael.parkinson@stantec.com


Page 13 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The buyer is using PCS-Tender to conduct this ITT exercise. The Project code is 15554.
For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2343

A sub-contract clause has been included in this contract. For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2363

Community benefits are included in this requirement. For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2361

A summary of the expected community benefits has been provided as follows:

Community benefits will be included within the ITT documentation.

SC Ref:497025)

The buyer is using PCS-Tender to conduct this ITT exercise. The Project code is 9805.
For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2343

A sub-contract clause has been included in this contract. For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2363

Community benefits are included in this requirement. For more information see: 
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2361

A summary of the expected community benefits has been provided as follows:

Mandatory Community benefits will apply to this Contract

(SC Ref:639977)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

PO Box 23 1 Carlton Place

http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2343
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2363
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2361
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2343
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2363
http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/info/InfoCentre.aspx?ID=2361


Page 14 to 14

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Email

glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Glasgow City Council ("the council") must, by notice in writing as soon as possible after
the decision has been made, inform all tenderers and candidates concerned of its
decision to award the contract, conclude the framework agreement or establish a dynamic
purchasing system. The Council must allow a period of at least the relevant standstill
period (where the notice is sent by facsimile or electronic means the period is 10 days
ending at midnight at the end of the 10th day after that on which the last notice is sent,
when sent by other means the period is 15 days) to elapse between the date of despatch
of the notice referred to in Regulation 85(1) of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations
2015 ("The Regulations").

The Council is obliged to comply with the regulations and any eligible economic operator
can bring an action in the Sherriff Court or the Court of Session where as a consequence
of a breach by the Council, suffers or risks suffering loss or damage. The bringing of court
proceedings during the standstill period means that the council must not enter into the
contract, conclude the framework agreement or establish the dynamic purchasing system
unless the proceedings are determined, discontinued or disposed of: or the court, by
interim order, brings to an end the prohibition. The bringing of court proceedings after the
standstill period has elapsed and the remedies that are available to the courts are detailed
in the Regulations. Economic operators can write to the Council seeking further
clarification on the notice, to which the Council must respond within 15 days. Economic
Operators should be mindful to seek their own independent legal advice when they
consider appropriate to do so.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-12-15T03:16:44+0000
	TCPDF




